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Forward DeallDp ill OrouaQut 011

947, lihrl DilleD Bllatlacbarya:
Dr, RaIleD SeD:

Will Ihe Min!:;te,. of Commerce be W. ~ to stale:

(a) whether Governmenl huve re-
oeived a memorandum from the ADdhra Pradesh Oil Millers' Association demandlne a ban On forw urd deal-
inp in grouncinut 011; and

Ib) if 10, the action taken therc'On'!

The MiDI.er of C_eree (libri Maaabhal Shab): la) Yes, Sir.

(b) Forward tradinK in all edible
.u. i. baaned except fOr lIfoundnul oil. Even in the case of Irollndnul 011, Government has not 10 far ~r milled forward traciinc dUrlnl ~ e current season except in non-tran,Ij' ferabl. specific delivery contracts.

Heavy ~ CorporatlllD,
Baaehl

MI, IhrI P. 11:_ G .... :
SIu1 81111haDo11 Du:

Will the Minlster of 1DcIu&rJ' aad aupply be pleued to refer to the "y

given 10 ,..,I't.'<i Question No. 412 on
the 3rd September, 1965 and slale:

(a) the position in r .. gard 10 the surplus Civil Engineers in the Heavy Engin .. ering Corporation, Ran.hi as on Ihe 1st October, 1965; and

(b) whethe,. il i. a ~ that oul of the surplu. of 147 in dilferent catelo-
ries as on 1st June, 1965 only four Executive Engineers have e~n issued n'ltices of retrenchment?

The Deputy n ~ter In the n ~

try of Industry aad Supply (Shrl Blbudbendra MIsra): (a) As on the 1st October, 1965, thel'e were 90 P""-
sons who lire surplus as shown ~

Zonal Engineer I

Executive Engineers 4
Asistant Engineers ~

Engineer A •• istants/ d4
Overseers

(bl Yes, Sir.

Yeavy £alilleeriDc CorporaUon,
Ruehl

949. SIu1 P. K. Ghosh:
Sbrl Sudbauu Das:

Will the Minister or IDdustry aDd Supply be pleaaed to refer to the reply given to Starred QuestiOn No. 412 on the 3rd September, 11165 and state:

(8) the results of the elTorl. made by GoverlUnent with regard to th" absorption of surplus Civil Engineer. of the Heavy Engineering Corporation, Ranchi in Bokaro Stool Plant, Road-wings of the Mini.try of Transporl and other projects; and

(b) whether the programme for training the surplus Civil Enlineers in other trades hu been ftnalised and it 10, how many are receivinl traJn-
ing?

The J)epaty MlDI"'r In the Mil .....
try of Indutry and Supply (Shrl
BllJadbeadra M ..... ': (a) So lar,
none of the surplus Civil Enllin"crs ha. been absorbed in any t ~r PT<!-
je:l. However, the numb£lr of Surw plus Civil Engineers which was 147 as on the lst June, 1985 has decreas_
ed to 90 as on the 1st October, 1960 as 34 haVe left the Corporation on alternative employment and 23 have been absorbed within the various units of the Corporation.

(b) No, Sir. This is still under consideration.
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Indipaous Maaafactaro 01 Steel PJaat
Compoaeats

851. 8br1 B. S. Paado1:
8br1 Bajeshwar Patel:

Will the Minister of Steel aad
MID. be pleased to state:

(a) whether it I. a tact that Gov·
ernment have directed the public sec·
tor undertakinp to devise measures for the maximum use of indigenoul components; and

(b) If so, the main features of the d1reotives liven?

The MInlIter of Steel and Mines (Sbrl Saajlva Bedd,): (a) and (b). The importance of maximising procurement of spare parts and components from indigenous sources in view of the dimcult foreign exchange position has been impressed upcn public sector undertakings including the steel plants. Applications ior the import of these items are scrutinised from the indigenous angle by the Directorate General of Technical Development in the Miniltry of Industry and Supply before clearance io liven.

PriDe of cottoa

951. Sbri D. S. Pam: Will the Minister of Commereo be pleased to .tale:

(a) wbeliher a National Productivity Council Study Group on Cotton baa recammeadecl. that the textile millII should purcha.. cotton directly from the Co-operatlve Cotton GlnnIn, and Pressing Faetories or directly from the COttoD Growers' Associatiollll to ensure that the growers ,.t a fair price; and

(b) if 80, the .tepa contemplated for the Implementation of thia recOm·
mendation?

The Deputy MiDlRer III the MIDIs·
tIT of c-..... (1Ib2I S. V ........
-1): (a) No, SIr.

